OP \$115.00 4614038

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RealNetworks, Inc.		12/12/2017	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gaming Realms Plc
Street Address:	One Valentine Place
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SE18QH
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4614038	SLINGO SHARE AND WIN
Registration Number:	2591818	5 CARD SLINGO
Registration Number:	2651182	SLINGO
Registration Number:	3304173	SLINGO BONUS BET 21

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034732873

Email: hhdocket@hollandhart.com, lhtronco@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Larry H. Tronco, Holland & Hart, LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 8749

Address Line 2: Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101560.0001 Deed Release

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Larry H. Tronco, Holland & Hart, LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 8749

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0008

900432314

Address Line 2:	Trademark Docke	eting
Address Line 4:	Denver, COLORA	ADO 80201
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Larry H. Tronco
SIGNATURE:		/LARRY H. TRONCO/
DATE SIGNED:		12/15/2017
Total Attachments:	9	
source=Deed of Release#page1.tif		
source=Deed of Rele	ase#page2.tif	
source=Deed of Rele	ase#page3.tif	
source=Deed of Release#page4.tif		
source=Deed of Rele	ase#page5.tif	
source=Deed of Release#page6.tif		
source=Deed of Release#page7.tif		
source=Deed of Release#page8.tif		
source=Deed of Rele	ase#page9.tif	

DEED OF RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This DEED OF RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release"), dated as of December 12, 2017 (the "Release Date"), is made by and between RealNetworks, Inc., a Washington corporation located at 1501 First Avenue South, Suite 600, Seattle, Washington 98134, United States of America, as the secured party ("Assignor") and Gaming Realms Plc, a UK company located at One Valentine Place, London SE1 8QH, United Kingdom, as pledgor ("Assignee") pursuant to the Grant of Security Interests (the "Security Interests").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 10, 2015, the Patent Security Agreement, dated 10 August, 2015, and the Copyright Security Agreement, dated as 10 August, 2015 (collectively the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, Assignee executed and delivered to Assignor the Grant of Security Interests, dated August 10, 2015;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interests, Assignee pledged and granted to Assignor, for its benefit, a security interest in certain intellectual property owned by Assignee, which intellectual property is set forth and described more fully on Schedules A, B, and C annexed hereto, including all related goodwill (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security Interests in trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5596/0769, and the Grant of Security Interests in patents was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036315/0968, and the Grant of Security Interests in copyrights with recorded with the US Copyright Office under number V9928D131;

WHEREAS, Gaming Realms has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreements, and Assignor and Assignee desire that Assignor terminate and release its security interest in and to the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in, to and under the IP Collateral, and reassigns and transfers any right, title and interest that Assignor may have in the IP Collateral to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee or Assignee's authorized representative to (a) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (b) if necessary, file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of Assignor in the IP Collateral; and/or (c) otherwise record or file this Release in other applicable governmental offices or agencies.

Assignor acknowledges and agrees that Assignee and its respective successors and assigns may rely upon this Release. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not transferred or assigned all or any part of its security interest in, to and under the IP Collateral, and that it has all necessary authority to execute this Release and grant all other rights set forth herein.

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
SLINGO SHARE AND WIN	09/30/14	4,614,038
5 CARD SLINGO	07/09/2002	2,591,818
SLINGO	11/19/2002	2,651,182
SLINGO BONUS BET 21	10/02/2007	3,304,173
SLINGO BONUS	09/23/2008	3,505,872
SLINGO (Class 041)	06/23/2009	3,642,969
BRASIL SLINGO	\$2/27/2005	3,036,174
SLINGO CHALLENGE	03/09/2004	2,821,608
"OUR GAMES ONLY GET BETTER"	03/19/2002	2,549,488
X-PRESS SLINGO	05/07/2002	2,566,904
SLINGO	05/20/1997	2,063,768

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Application Date</u>	Application No.
SLINGO ISLAND TREASURES	12/19/2011	85/498,377
CASINO TO GO (Class 009)	09/25/2012	85/737,610
CASINO TO GO (Class 041)	09/25/2012	85/737,614
SLINGO KINGDOM	12/12/2013	86/142,333
SLINGO SEA ADVENTURE	07/12/2011	85/369,035
SLINGO ADVANCE	09/13/2010	85/128,383

<u>Mark</u>	Application Date	Application No.
ULTIMATE GREED SLINGO	08/16/2006	78/953,358
SLINGO JOKER POKER	11/25/2005	78/760,953
SLINGO JOKER POKER	03/08/2004	78/380,471
SLINKO	08/08/2008	77/542,145
SUPER SLINGO JACKPOT	12/13/2007	77/350,800
PIRATES FORTUNE	08/03/2001	76/293,948
BONUS BET 21	10/20/2003	76/552,854
WORD RACE	04/24/2003	76/514,613
FIRST IN FUN	06/07/2002	76/418,694
SLINGO MATCH'UMS	03/26/2002	76/387,804
KENOKA	03/26/2002	76/387,250
ULTIMATE GREED SLINGO	03/26/2002	76/387,199
BUMPER	08/03/2001	76/293,942
SLINGO CONCENTRATION	08/03/2001	76/293,941
KENOKA	07/17/2001	76/285,358
CANDY KEY CLUB	02/12/2001	76/208,706
SLOTINGO	06/03/1999	75/721,158
6-7-8 CRAPS	10/17/2011	85/448,672
2 HAND POKER	04/12/2002	76/397,042
U-PIC-3	11/09/2001	76/335,577

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Date Issued	Patent No.
COMPUTER-BASED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A BINGO- LIKE GAME	08/10/1999	5,935,802
GAMING MACHINE AND GAME HAVING SEQUENTIAL SYMBOL MATCHING FEATURE	05/18/2010	7,717,786
DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A BINGO-LIKE GAME	08/09/2011	7,993,193
MULTI-PLAYER MATCHING GAME	12/25/2012	8,337,291
BINGO-TYPE MATCHING GAME	10/15/2013	8,556,701
POKER GAME HAVING SEQUENTIAL HANDS WITH INCREASING NUMBERS OF CARDS	02/26/2013	8.382.569
APPARATUS FOR PLAYING BINGO ON A SLOT MACHINE	07/13/1997	5,647,798
COMPUTER-BASED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A POKER- LIKE GAME	10/26/1999	5,971,849
METHOD FOR PLAYING AN ELECTRONIC VIDEO CARD GAME	07/01/2003	6.585.587
BINGO-STYLE WORD GAME	09/02/2003	6,612,578
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A MULTIPLE-ROW MATCHING GAME	02/07/2006	6,994,625
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A MULTIPLE-ROW MATCHING GAME WITH A BONUS FEATURE	02/14/2006	6,997,806
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING A POKER MATRIX GAME	11/21/2006	7,137,883
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING A POKER GAME ENABLING BONUS BETS	09/18/2007	7,270,330
BINGO-STYLE WORD GAME	01/25/2005	6,845,980

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Application Date	Application No.
CASINO-STYLE GAME HAVING BINGO BONUS GAME	01/09/2014	14/151,098
GAMING MACHINE AND GAME HAVING MULTIPLE LEVELS	04/14/2010	12/760,437
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING A MATCHING GAME	02/12/2008	12/029,924
GAMING MACHINE AND GAME HAVING SYMBOL COLLECTION AND WIN-IMPROVING PURCHASE FEATURES	02/17/2011	12/932,209
MULTI-PLAYER GAME IN WHICH INDIVIDUAL PLAYER BASE GAMES MAY BE LINKED TO FORM MULTI-PLAYER COMINDED WINS	08/04/2011	13/136,612
POKER GAME HAVING SEQUENTIAL HANDS WITH INCREASING NUMBERS OF CARDS	02/25/2013	13/775,646
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING A MATCHING GAME	12/31/2008	12/347,038
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A CARD GAME	10/12/2007	11/871,511
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING A POKER MATRIX GAME	09/12/2006	11/519,291
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING A BLACKJACK GAME ENABLING BONUS BETS	09/08/2005	11/222,437
COMPUTER-BASED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A BINGO- LIKE GAME	08/10/2004	18/916,026
BINGO-LIKE AND TRIVIA TELEVISION GAME SHOW	07/21/2004	10/896,144
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING AN ELECTRONIC VIDEO POKER GAME	02/23/2005	11/063,939
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING A BLACKJACK GAME ENABLING BONUS BETS	06/23/2004	10/874,423
METHOD FOR PLAYING AN ELECTRONIC VIDEO CARD GAME	03/04/2003	10/379,322
VIDEO BINGO-TYPE GAME SYSTEM	03/20/2003	10/393,154

INTERACTIVE COMPUTER GAME SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A PLURALITY OF SEQUENTIAL GAMES	02/26/2003	10/374,323
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A BINGO-LIKE GAME	03/17/2003	10/389,847
U-PIC-3	06/20/2003	60/477,449
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLAYING BIONGO ON A SLOT MACHINE	03/10/1995	08/402,085
CARD GAME WITH POKER-TYPE BONUS BET	12/22/2003	60/531,750
SYSTEM FOR PLAYING BLACKJACK HAVING AN AUTOMATIC BONUS GAME (JUMBO BONUS PAYOUTS)	11/05/2004	60/625,614
SYSTEM FOR PLAYING BLACKJACK HAVING AN AUTOMATIC BONUS GAME (JUMBO BONUS PAYOUTS)	12/09/2004	60/634,446
GAMING MACHINES HAVING SELECTABLE THEMES	05/05/2005	60/678,017
COMPUTER BASED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A BINGO- LIKE GAME	03/29/2006	60/786,857
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING AN ONLINE INTERACTIVE GAME SHOW UTILIZING A VIDEO FEED OF A GAME SHOW	10/05/2006	60/849,557
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING AN ONLINE INTERACTIVE GAME SHOW UTILIZING A VIDEO FEED OF A GAME SHOW	01/16/2008	61/021,497
TWO HAND POKER	06/11/2007	60/934,091
TWO HAND POKER	02/13/2007	60/901,062

Title	Application Date	Application No.
BINGO-LIKE GAME AND TELEVISION GAME SHOW	04/24/2007	60/925,991
BONUS ROUND GAME FOR A BINGO-LIKE GAME AND TELEVISION GAME SHOW	08/23/2007	60/965,959
25-WAY POKER	08/08/2007	60/964,167
POKER GAME CONCEPT	04/16/2008	61/045,382
CRAZY SLINGO JOKER KENO	04/29/2008	61/048,719
ROULETTE PLUS POKER	07/24/2008	61/083,214
SLINKO	11/12/2008	61/113,754
SLINGO ADVANCE	01/23/2009	61/146.791
6,7,8 CRAPS	10/01/2012	61/708,203
6,7,8 CRAPS	09/29/2011	61/540,836
TWO HANDLE POKER GAME		60/233,697

SCHEDULE C

COPYRIGHTS

Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
AOL Slingo	TXu000745840	1996
Casino 1.	TXu000745844	1996
Casino 2.	TXu000745847	1996
Casino 3.	TXu000745845	1996
Casino 4 new.	TXu000745848	1996
Casino 5.	TXu000745846	1996
Dual Slingo.	TXu000745843	1996
Game table layout for Slingo bonus bet 21.	VAu000732563	2006
Game table layout for Slingo Bonus Bet 21.	VAu000657346	2005
Single Slingo.	TXu000745841	1996
Slingo casino bonus slot machine game.	TXu001026353	2001
TV Slingo (3)	TXu000745842	1996

156953392 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the Release Date.

REALNETWORKS, INC.

By:

Michael Al. Parhan SVP+ General Councel Name:

Title:

Dated: December 14, 2017

RECORDED: 12/15/2017